
BUDGET INDEX 

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OFFICE OF MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES, & CONSUMER SERVICES 
OFFICE OF PLANT INDUSTRIES AND PEST MANAGEMENT 
OFFICE OF RESOURCE CONSERVATION 

HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
REGULATORY SERVICES 
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 
INFECTIOUS DISEASE AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION 
FAMILY HEALTH ADMINISTRATION 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER 
OFFICE OF PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE 
WESTERN MARYLAND CENTER 
DEER'S HEAD CENTER 
LABORATORIES ADMINISTRATION 
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DISABILITIES 
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADMINISTRATION 
MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION 
WALTER P. CARTER COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 
THOMAS B. FINAN HOSPITAL CENTER 
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-BALTIMORE CITY 
CROWNSVILLE HOSPITAL CENTER 
EASTERN SHORE HOSPITAL CENTER 
SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL CENTER 
SPRING GROVE HOSPITAL CENTER 
CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER 
JOHN L. GILDNER REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS 
UPPER SHORE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER 
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-SO. MARYLAND 
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION 
ROSEWOOD CENTER 
HOLLY CENTER 
DDA COURT INVOLVED SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM 
POTOMAC CENTER 
JOSEPH D. BRANDENBURG CENTER 
MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATION 
HEALTH REGULATORY COMMISSIONS 

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
OPERATIONS OFFICE 
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR HUMAN SERVICES 
LOCAL DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS 
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
FAMILY INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION 

15,77 
25,78 
50,80 
65,83 

91,270 
99,274 

133,279 
137,279 
149,289 
161,291 
163,292 
166,293 
170,295 
173,298 
177,299 
180,299 
185,300 

195 
196,303 
200,304 

203 
204,306 
208,309 
212,313 
216,317 
220,319 
223,321 

224 
226,321 
233,324 
234,324 
237,326 
240,327 
243,328 
245,329 
262,333 

342,394 
354,396 
358,397 
363,400 
367,401 
385,410 
387,411 

II — 705



BUDGET INDEX (Continued) 

LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION 
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL REGULATION 
DIVISION OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 
DIVISION OF RACING 
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 
DIVISION OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND ADULT LEARNING 
DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF CORRECTION HEADQUARTERS 
JESSUP REGION 
BALTIMORE REGION 
HAGERSTOWN REGION 
WOMEN'S FACILITIES 
MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL PRE-RELEASE SYSTEM 
EASTERN SHORE REGION 
WESTERN MARYLAND REGION 
MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES 
MARYLAND PAROLE COMMISSION 
DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION 
PATUXENT INSTITUTION 
INMATE GRIEVANCE OFFICE 
POLICE AND CORRECTIONAL TRAINING COMMISSIONS 
CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION BOARD 
MARYLAND COMMISSION ON CORRECTIONAL STANDARDS 
DIVISION OF PRETRIAL DETENTION AND SERVICES 

418,496 
436,497 
448,500 
451,501 
470,503 
478,504 
482,505 
492,507 

523,662 
541,667 
559,670 
565,674 
579,678 
588,682 
591,684 
604,687 
607,689 
616,692 
619,694 
623,694 
633,696 
638,698 
640,698 
644,699 
646,700 
649,700 
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