AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	15,77
OFFICE OF MARKETING, ANIMAL INDUSTRIES, & CONSUMER SERVICES	25,78
OFFICE OF PLANT INDUSTRIES AND PEST MANAGEMENT	50,80
OFFICE OF RESOURCE CONSERVATION	65,83
HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	91,270
REGULATORY SERVICES	99,274
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES	133,279
INFECTIOUS DISEASE AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION	137,279
FAMILY HEALTH ADMINISTRATION	149,289
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER	161,291
OFFICE OF PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE	163,292
WESTERN MARYLAND CENTER	166,293
DEER'S HEAD CENTER	170,295
LABORATORIES ADMINISTRATION	173,298
DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DISABILITIES	177,299
ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADMINISTRATION	180,299
MENTAL HYGIENE ADMINISTRATION	185,300
WALTER P. CARTER COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	195
THOMAS B. FINAN HOSPITAL CENTER	196,303
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-BALTIMORE CITY	200,304
CROWNSVILLE HOSPITAL CENTER	203
EASTERN SHORE HOSPITAL CENTER	204,306
SPRINGFIELD HOSPITAL CENTER	208,309
SPRING GROVE HOSPITAL CENTER	212,313
CLIFTON T. PERKINS HOSPITAL CENTER	216,317
JOHN L. GILDNER REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS	220,319
UPPER SHORE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER	223,321
REGIONAL INSTITUTE FOR CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS-SO. MARYLAND	224
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES ADMINISTRATION	226,321
ROSEWOOD CENTER	233,324
HOLLY CENTER	234,324
DDA COURT INVOLVED SERVICE DELIVERY SYSTEM	237,326
POTOMAC CENTER	240,327
JOSEPH D. BRANDENBURG CENTER	243,328
MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS ADMINISTRATION	245,329
HEALTH REGULATORY COMMISSIONS	262,333
HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	342,394
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	354,396
OPERATIONS OFFICE	358,397
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR HUMAN SERVICES	363,400
LOCAL DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS	367,401
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION	385,410

387,411

FAMILY INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION

LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	418,496
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION	436,497
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL REGULATION	448,500
DIVISION OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY	451,501
DIVISION OF RACING	470,503
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING	478,504
DIVISION OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND ADULT LEARNING	482,505
DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE	492,507
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	523,662
DIVISION OF CORRECTION HEADQUARTERS	541,667
JESSUP REGION	559,670
BALTIMORE REGION	565,674
HAGERSTOWN REGION	579,678
WOMEN'S FACILITIES	588,682
MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL PRE-RELEASE SYSTEM	591,684
EASTERN SHORE REGION	604,687
WESTERN MARYLAND REGION	607,689
MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES	616,692
MARYLAND PAROLE COMMISSION	619,694
DIVISION OF PAROLE AND PROBATION	623,694
PATUXENT INSTITUTION	633,696
INMATE GRIEVANCE OFFICE	638,698
POLICE AND CORRECTIONAL TRAINING COMMISSIONS	640,698
CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION BOARD	644,699
MARYLAND COMMISSION ON CORRECTIONAL STANDARDS	646,700
DIVISION OF PRETRIAL DETENTION AND SERVICES	649,700